

ITEM NO.23

Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3416/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2021
in CRLR No. 428/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57638/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 57638/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though we have reservation on the request for
physical hearing, we fix the present Special Leave
Petition for hearing on 22nd November, 2021.

It will be open to the counsel for the petitioner
to physically appear and address arguments before the
Court.

Counsel for the respondents could be at liberty to
appear in Court or address through video-conferencing.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR